RECORD OF CHANGES

South Carolina Hurricane Plan

Plan

Record of Changes
Change Chanee Date of Date Change Made
Number g Change Entered by
Minor grammar and
1 language changes 25//11/ 92 /320525_ 5/14/2025 Magowan
throughout plan
Updated language to
“Critical Transportation
2 Needs” instead of “Mass 3/25/2025 5/14/2025 Magowan
Transportation” throughout
plan
Updated language to
“Medical Equipment Power Magowan
3 Shelters (MEPS)” and 3/25/2025 5/14/2025 Wood
“Medical Care Shelters ESF-8
(MCS)” throughout plan
Updated to include 2024
4 Hurricane data to Base Plan | 2/25/2025 5/14/2025 Magowan
(Section 1V)
Most recent inland track
5 Hurricane to Base Plan 2/25/2025 5/14/2025 Magowan
(Section V, D, 1)
Hurricane Response
Operational Phases section Magowan
6 added to Base Plan (Section 3/21/2025 5/14/2025 McCaster
VII, D)
Hurricane Evacuation and
7 Timeline section added to 3/21/2025 5/14/2025 Magowan
Base Plan (Section VII, E)
Evacuation decision
8 determinations to Base Plan | 2/25/2025 5/14/2025 Magowan
(Section VII, F, 4)
Conference call discussion
9 points to Base Plan (Section | 2/26/2025 | 5/14/2025 Magowan
VII)
Updated Lifeline Sector
10 Analysis impacts in Base 3/10/2025 5/14/2025 Jones

SC Hurricane Plan

June 2025



Hurricane Plan

Change
Number

Change

Date of
Change

Date
Entered

Change Made
by

11

Included updated ESF
responsibilities in Base Plan
(Section IX, B)

2/26/2025

5/14/2025

Magowan

12

Updated to “Air
Coordination Gorup
(ACG)” in Base Plan

(Section IX, 2)

5/2/2025

5/14/2025

ESF-1

13

Included SCRWA in ESF 3
responsibilities in Base Plan
(Section IX, 4)

2/26/2025

5/14/2025

Magowan

14

Include American Red
Cross in ESF 6
responsibilities in Base Plan
(Section IX, 6)

2/26/2025

5/14/2025

Magowan

15

Reorganize Annex A to
reflect 2 operations:
Evacuation Operations and
Reentry/Recovery

3/21/2025

5/14/2025

Magowan

16

Included ESF-2 in Annex A
(Section III)

3/6/2025

5/14/2025

Magowan

17

Included ESF-24 in Annex
A (Section III)

4/3/2025

5/14/2025

Magowan
ESF-24

18

Deleted “Office of the
Governor” and “SC
Department of Health and
Environmental Control”

from Annex D (Section I,
D)

5/7/2025

5/14/2025

ESF-15

19

Updated the Traffic Counter
Sites located within each
hurricane region chart in

Annex F

5/7/2025

5/14/2025

ESF-16

20

Updated Attachment 1
(Potential Hurricane Pre-
Storm Fueling Stations (By
Route)) to Annex G

5/7/2025

5/14/2025

ESF-12

SC Hurricane Plan

il

June 2025



	2/1/2025 – 5/19/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	3/25/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	3/25/2025
	ESF-8
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	2/25/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	2/25/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	3/21/2025
	McCaster
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	3/21/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	2/25/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	2/26/2025
	Jones 
	3/10/2025
	5/14/2025
	2/26/2025
	ESF-1 
	5/14/2025
	5/2/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	2/26/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	2/26/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	3/21/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	3/6/2025
	Magowan
	5/14/2025
	4/3/2025
	ESF-15 
	5/14/2025
	5/7/2025
	ESF-16 
	5/14/2025
	5/7/2025
	ESF-12 
	5/14/2025
	5/7/2025

