South Carolina Hurricane Plan Record of Changes

Change Number	Change	Date of Change	Date Entered	Change Made by
1	Minor grammar and language changes throughout plan	2/1/2025 - 5/19/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
2	Updated language to "Critical Transportation Needs" instead of "Mass Transportation" throughout plan	3/25/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
3	Updated language to "Medical Equipment Power Shelters (MEPS)" and "Medical Care Shelters (MCS)" throughout plan	3/25/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan Wood ESF-8
4	Updated to include 2024 Hurricane data to Base Plan (Section IV)	2/25/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
5	Most recent inland track Hurricane to Base Plan (Section V, D, 1)	2/25/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
6	Hurricane Response Operational Phases section added to Base Plan (Section VII, D)	3/21/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan McCaster
7	Hurricane Evacuation and Timeline section added to Base Plan (Section VII, E)	3/21/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
8	Evacuation decision determinations to Base Plan (Section VII, F, 4)	2/25/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
9	Conference call discussion points to Base Plan (Section VIII)	2/26/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
10	Updated Lifeline Sector Analysis impacts in Base Plan	3/10/2025	5/14/2025	Jones

Change Number	Change	Date of Change	Date Entered	Change Made by
11	Included updated ESF responsibilities in Base Plan (Section IX, B)	2/26/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
12	Updated to "Air Coordination Gorup (ACG)" in Base Plan (Section IX, 2)	5/2/2025	5/14/2025	ESF-1
13	Included SCRWA in ESF 3 responsibilities in Base Plan (Section IX, 4)	2/26/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
14	Include American Red Cross in ESF 6 responsibilities in Base Plan (Section IX, 6)	2/26/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
15	Reorganize Annex A to reflect 2 operations: Evacuation Operations and Reentry/Recovery	3/21/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
16	Included ESF-2 in Annex A (Section III)	3/6/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan
17	Included ESF-24 in Annex A (Section III)	4/3/2025	5/14/2025	Magowan ESF-24
18	Deleted "Office of the Governor" and "SC Department of Health and Environmental Control" from Annex D (Section II, D)	5/7/2025	5/14/2025	ESF-15
19	Updated the Traffic Counter Sites located within each hurricane region chart in Annex F	5/7/2025	5/14/2025	ESF-16
20	Updated Attachment 1 (Potential Hurricane Pre- Storm Fueling Stations (By Route)) to Annex G	5/7/2025	5/14/2025	ESF-12